me10 9/1/48

Daniel W. Sixbey

Name of Person Signing



09-14-1998



Docket No. 1859-10

100827611 and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission Name of conveying party(ies): Jim R. Spillyards Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X No Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Central Moloney, Inc. Street Address: 5500 Jefferson Parkway Pine Bluff State Arkansas ZIP 71602 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ___ Yes __X_ No Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 11, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: A: Patent Application No.(s) 09/110,159 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel W. Sixbey, SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C. Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600 City: McLean State: Virginia Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 7. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and dodument: 3

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0432

September 1, 1998

Date

- 1 - Docket: 1859-10

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jim R. Spillyards, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Central Moloney, Inc., having a place of business at 5500 Jefferson Parkway, Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71602, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

TRIGGERED WILDLIFE GUARD FOR ELECTRICAL INSULATOR BUSHINGS

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent of the same title, Serial No. 09/110,159, filed on July 6, 1998, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any division, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained thereof;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Central Moloney, Inc., its successors and assigns, and agree that I will promptly communicate to said Central Moloney, Inc., or its representatives, but without cost to me, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Jim R. Spillyards

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0433 COUNTY OF Jufferson

On this // day of // 1998, appeared Jim R. Spillyards personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above

instrument as his free and voluntary act.

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

(SEAL)



My commission expires: 5-1-2003

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0434